MODIFICA	TION OF INTERAGENCY	AGREEMENT	•	PAG 1	E OF
NTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-10-75-106	2. MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DAT May 31, 2001			
SSUED BY		6. AGENCY PERFO	RMING SERVICE		<del>`</del>
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. IT Acquisition Management Branch ATTN: T-7-12 Washington DC 20555		Department of Con National Technical 5285 Port Royal Ro Springfield, Virginia	Information Service ad		
ROJECT TITLE NATIONAL TECHNICAL INFORMATION SE	RVICES	1		-	•
CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 31x0200.011 011-15-524-105 D1932	(If required) 2620				
OBLIGATE: \$5,000.00		•			
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION					
Refer to next page for the continuation of thi	s modification				
Teles to next page for the continuation of the	5 modification.				
•					
		•			
	•				
•					
•					
	•			•	
		•			
cept as provided herin, all other terms and co	onditions of the agreement remain	in in full force and effect.			
SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED 1			OF PERSON AUT	HORIZED TO	DATE
		SIGN	John		5/31/
. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHO	DRIZED TO SIGN	13. TYPE NAME	TITLE OF PERS	ON AUTHORIZED	TÓ SIGN
		Mark J. Flynn Contracting O			

Interagency Agreement No. NRC-10-75-106 Modification No. 31 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of \$5,000.00, to allow for the continuation of work under the subject Interagency Agreement (IA). As a result, the obligated and ceiling amount of the subject IA is increased by \$5,000.00 from \$539,761.00 to \$544,761.00.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Section III, "<u>Estimate of Cost</u>", is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "III. Estimate of Cost

The estimated cost of this Agreement is \$544,761.00. Accordingly, additional funding in the amount of \$5,000.00 is hereby added to Deposit Account No. 85197."

2. Under Section IV, "Obligation of Funds", is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

## "IV. Obligation of Funds

The amount presently obligated with respect to this Agreement is \$544,761.00."

All other terms and conditions under this IA remains unchanged.